

GOKULDAS SAINIK SCHOOL

Fee Structure for Academic Year 2025-26 Classes VI-VIII (Hostellers - New Admissions)

1. Admission Charges (One-time, at the time of admission)

Particulars	New Students	Old Students
Registration Fee (Non-refundable)	₹500	
Admission Fee (Non-refundable)	₹5,000	
Pocket Money*	₹15,000	₹15,000
Total Admission Charges	₹20,500	₹15,000(Maintain Balance) *

2. Annual Fee Details (April 2025 – March 2026)

Category	New Students	Old Students
Tuition Fee*	₹52,800	₹52,800
Hostel Fee	₹1,32,200	₹1,32,200
Total Annual Fee	₹1,85,000	₹1,85,000

Total Payable Amount (Admission Charges + Annual Fee): ₹2,05,500 for New Students. **Total Payable Amount** (Annual Fee + Pocket Money): ₹2,00,000* for Old Students.

3. Instalment Schedule

5. Instantent benedute		
Instalment Due Date	New Students	Old Students
10th April 2025	₹90,000(at the time of Admission)	₹90,000
10th October 2025	₹50,000	₹50,000
10th January 2026	₹45,000	₹45,000
Total	₹1,85,000	₹1,85,000
Uniform & Books*	Actual	Actual
Education Tour*	Actual	Actual

Note: Pocket money of $\not\in$ 15,000 includes incidental expenses such as postal charges, photocopying, minor medical expenses, and other personal expenditures, which are charged on an actual basis and adjusted at the end of the academic year.

*Pocket Money (Existing Students): Must maintain a minimum balance of ₹15,000 pocket money before the start of the academic year.

Discount Offer

• A discount of $\ge 10,000$ is applicable if the total fee is paid in a single instalment.

General Rules & Regulations

- 1. Queries: Contact us at 9589632765 (during working hours) or email: gokuldas2004@yahoo.com.
- 2. **Fee Revision:** Fees will increase by 10% annually in accordance with Sainik School Society guidelines.
- 3. **Changes:** Fee structure is subject to revision by the Board of Governors, Sainik School Society.
- 4. Late Fee Penalty: ₹2,000 per month will be charged if payment is delayed by more than 30 days from the due date.



GOKULDAS SAINIK SCHOOL

Fee Structure for Academic Year 2025-26 Classes VI-VIII (Hostellers - New Admissions)

5. Withdrawal Policy - New Admissions:

• Withdrawal Within One Month:

If a student withdraws within one month of admission, only the admission fee and first instalment will be charged.

• Withdrawal After One Month:

If withdrawal occurs **after one month** from the date of admission, the **full session fee** will be applicable and **non-refundable**.

• Pocket Money Refund:

Any **remaining pocket money** will be **refunded** after adjusting any outstanding dues.

6. Withdrawal Policy – Existing Students:

• Application Deadline:

Withdrawal applications must be submitted **on or before 15th February** of the current academic year.

• Fee Liability:

- o If the application is not submitted by 15th February, but the student withdraws before 30th June, then the first instalment of the annual fee is still payable.
- o If a student withdraws after 30th June, the full annual fee is applicable and non-refundable.

• Pocket Money Refund:

Any **remaining pocket money** will be **refunded** after adjustment of any outstanding

- 7. **Uniform & Books:** Uniform & books cost as per actual bear by parents (Not included into the fee.)
- 8. **Education Tour:** Education Tour cost as per actual bear by parents (Not included into the fee.)
- 9. Payment Modes: Cash / Online Transfer / UPI.

Banking Detail:

Bank Name	HDFC Bank
Account Name	GOKULDAS PUBLIC SCHOOL
Account Number	50200026344950
IFSC Code	HDFC0000920